

GAHC010016732022



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case : CrI.A./18/2022

SOBAHAN ALI
S/O GAFUR ALI
VILLAGE GASHPARA
PS AND DIST DHUBRI
ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR
REPRESENTED BY PP ASSAM

2:ASARUDDIN MANDAL

S/O LATE MOYDAN ALI MANDAL

VILLAGE SASTHERGHAT
PS AND DIST DHUBRI
ASSAM

Advocate for : MR H R A CHOUDHURY
Advocate for : PP
ASSAM appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SUMAN SHYAM
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MALASRI NANDI

ORDER

Date : 20-04-2022

Suman Shyam, J

Heard Mr. A. Ahmed, learned counsel for the appellant. We have also heard Ms. B. Bhuyan, learned Addl. P.P. Assam appearing for the State.

The LCR has been received.

Mr. Ahmed has expressed urgency in the matter.

In view of the above, Registry to expedite preparation of the paper book.

Let this matter be listed for order(s) thereafter.

JUDGE

JUDGE

GS

Comparing Assistant