

GAHC010016722022



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : CrI.A./18/2022

SOBAHAN ALI
S/O GAFUR ALI
VILLAGE GASHPARA, PS AND DIST DHUBRI, ASSAM,

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR
REPRESENTED BY PP ASSAM

2:ASARUDDIN MANDAL
S/O LATE MOYDAN ALI MANDAL
VILLAGE SASTHERGHAT
PS AND DIST DHUBRI
ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR H R A CHOUDHURY

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MANISH CHOUDHURY
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MALASRI NANDI

ORDER

05.03.2024

(Manish Choudhury. J)

As sought by Mr. A. Ahmed, learned counsel for the appellant and as agreed to by Ms. S. H. Bora, leaned Additional Public Prosecutor, Assam, list this

matter on 04.04.2024.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant