

GAHC010016722022



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : CrI.A./18/2022

SOBAHAN ALI
S/O GAFUR ALI
VILLAGE GASHPARA, PS AND DIST DHUBRI, ASSAM,

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR
REPRESENTED BY PP ASSAM

2:ASARUDDIN MANDAL

S/O LATE MOYDAN ALI MANDAL

VILLAGE SASTHERGHAT
PS AND DIST DHUBRI
ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR H R A CHOUDHURY, MS S JAIN,MS V V THANYU,MR P DOLEY,H BAISHYA,H BAISHYA,MR J SINGH,MR H AGARWAL,MR. B D KONWAR SR. ADV.,MR. A AHMED,MR. I U CHOWDHURY,MR A N IQBAL

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MEDHI
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE YARENJUNGLA LONGKUMER

ORDER

25.04.2025

(SK Medhi, J.)

Shri BD Konwar, learned Senior Counsel for the applicant has informed that there is a cross case, being GR Case No. 774/2013 arising out of Dhubri PS Case No. 834/2013 and the record of said case is necessary for a fair adjudication of this matter. He accordingly prays for call for the same.

Also heard Ms. B Bhuyan, learned Addl. PP, Assam.

Registry is accordingly directed to call for the aforesaid records from the Court of the learned Sessions Judge, Dhubri as it has been informed that the said case has been disposed of by the said Court.

Accordingly, the matter may be listed for order(s) immediately on receipt of the said records so as to fix a date of hearing.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Biplab

Comparing Assistant