

GAHC010016722022



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : CrI.A./18/2022

SOBAHAN ALI
S/O GAFUR ALI
VILLAGE GASHPARA, PS AND DIST DHUBRI, ASSAM,

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR
REPRESENTED BY PP ASSAM

2:ASARUDDIN MANDAL

S/O LATE MOYDAN ALI MANDAL

VILLAGE SASTHERGHAT
PS AND DIST DHUBRI
ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR H R A CHOUDHURY, MS S JAIN,MS V V THANYU,MR P DOLEY,H BAISHYA,H BAISHYA,MR J SINGH,MR H AGARWAL,MR. B D KONWAR SR. ADV.,MR. A AHMED,MR. I U CHOWDHURY,MR A N IQBAL

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM,

Linked Case : I.A.(CrI.)/1239/2024

SOBAHAN ALI
S/O GAFUR ALI
VILLAGE GASHPARA

PS AND DIST DHUBRI
ASSAM
783324

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR
REPRESENTED BY PP ASSAM

2:ASARUDDIN MANDAL
S/O LATE MOYDAN ALI MANDAL

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE SASTHERGHAT
PS AND DIST DHUBRI
ASSAM 783324

Advocate for : MR. B D KONWAR SR. ADV.
Advocate for : PP
ASSAM appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NELSON SAILO
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH MAZUMDAR

ORDER

Date : 09.06.2026
(Nelson Sailo, J)

As agreed to by both the parties, list this matter for hearing on **20.07.2026**.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant